

Latest Version: 6.0

Question: 1

What must you do to create a seasonal time hierarchy?Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Set date to system-managed
- B. Set date to user-managed
- C. Add a property
- D. Add a member

Answer: AD

Question: 2

Which of the following properties does a CommentInfo object in an analytical application contain?

- A. The comment technical ID
- B. The comment length
- C. The comment text
- D. The change history
- E. The number of likes

Answer: ACE

Question: 3

You need to copy data between versions for a group of customers. For privacy reasons, you want the results to be copied to an unassigned customer.Where do you specify this in your data action?

- A. Context
- B. Aggregate to
- C. Parameter

Answer: C

Question: 4

You have a model in SAP BPC, version for SAP BW/4HANA Standard option that contains data records in both local currency and group currency. When you create the corresponding planning model in SAP Analytics Cloud, you enable Currency Conversion. How does this impact the planning model? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Currencies are determined from the converted measure
- B. Local currency and group currency are imported.
- C. Currencies are determined from the entity dimension.
- D. Local currency is imported.

Answer: CD

Question: 5

Which dimension types support the system-generated Person Responsible property? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Organization
- B. Generic
- C. Version
- D. Account

Answer: AB

Question: 6

Which of the following actions on the date dimension are available in Value Driver Trees?

- A. Specify a presentation date range.
- B. Change the date filter for an individual node within the Value Driver Tree.
- C. Select the day granularity.

Answer: BC

Question: 7

You have a planning model with the following dimensions: account, product, profit center, date, and version. In a story, which new master data can you add on the fly? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

- A. Account member
- B. Hierarchy node

- C. Profit center member
- D. Profit center property value

Answer: BD

Question: 8

Why do you use a table formula?

- A. To create an on-the-fly calculation
- B. To lookup data
- C. To define link dimensions

Answer: A

Question: 9

What is supported when you use the New Model for planning?Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

- A. Using a default model currency
- B. Viewing formula results in the modeler
- C. Defining a model without an account dimension
- D. Using a currency variable
- E. Creating a measure using simple moving average

Answer: BCD

Question: 10

In a rolling forecast table, what can be used to determine the date to cut over to plan data?

- A. Current and next input control
- B. Current and next table filter
- C. New calculation input control

Answer: B